

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0933, Version: 1

Supervisor Ranalli recommending the Board:

- 1) Welcome Chief Probation Officer Brian Richart to provide the Board and members of the public with information on the history of the Juvenile Service Council and the significant contribution of these volunteers who are committed to working with minors detained in each of the County's Juvenile Detention Facilities:
- 2) Join Chief Richart in recognizing the members of the Juvenile Service Council for their dedication in providing the minors detained in the County's Juvenile Detention Facilities with positive interactions and experiences, and for their efforts that support the El Dorado County Probation Department and the County of El Dorado in the delivery of services to county residents; and
- 3) Approve the signature of all five Board members on Proclamations recognizing the Placerville and South Lake Tahoe Juvenile Service Council volunteers. (Est. Time: 15 Min.)

The Juvenile Service Council is a non-profit corporation of volunteers committed to working with minors detained in each of the County's Juvenile Detention Facilities. With care and concern, the Council attempts to enhance the self-esteem of minors and redirect them to become more useful and productive members of the community. The group organizes activities, participates in the observance of holidays, assists the Chaplain, provides tutoring, donates items and birthday cards, and functions as foster grandparents to many of the minors.